GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2526
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014

INSTALLATION OF FULL BODY SCANNERS
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India has decided to install full body scanners at some sensitive airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some passengers including women passengers have protested against subjecting them to full body scanners;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the alternate arrangements made or to be made for women passengers?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIK. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): No, Madam. As of now, no full body scanner has been installed at any of the airports. Further, installation of full body scanners at airports is not currently under consideration of the Government.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Do not arise, in view of the reply at (a) above.
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